Machine
Z-AXIS
Operating and maintenance manual
Model
Serial No./Year of manufacture
i
GB
HBM  _ _

Page 1  to  314.0 SPARE PARTS
14.1 General advice Page 2
14.2 How to order spare parts Page 3
SPARE PARTS
14.0 2
Z-AXIS  HBM
Nordson - HBM
CHAPTER 14.0 SPARE PARTS
14.1 General advice
nnnnn In order to optimise and address correctly the demand of spare parts and/or
technical assistance, it is necessary to refer to Nordson ®.
nnnnn If the customer uses, above all during the period of contractual guarantee of the
machine, not original Nordson ® spare parts, the guarantees about functional
performances and above all accident prevention safeties are no more valid.
Therefore Nordson ® declines each possible responsibilities direct, indirect or
consequential, about accidents occurred to staff, or about possible restrictions of
productive performances of the machine.
nnnnn The safety, reliability and interchangeability of Nordson ® spare parts is guaranteed
by the using of the same technological/productive and qualitative processes used
to the achievement of the machine.
nnnnn Before removing any components of the machine and replacing them with spare
parts, it is necessary to look it up in the "OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE
MANUAL" attached.
This is necessary to identify all information to adopt to guarantee safety during
the interventions (safety and accident prevention measures).
Nordson - HBM
Z-AXIS  HBM
3 14.0
14.2 How to order spare parts
To order spare parts see the data on the CE plate.
The order will have to contain the following elements:
nnnnn Model/Type of machine
nnnnn Serial No.
nnnnn Table No.
nnnnn Position No. of spare part
nnnnn Description of spare part
nnnnn Code of spare part
nnnnn Quantity
Example:
nnnnn Z-axis HBM
nnnnn Serial No. 99999
nnnnn Table 1.0
nnnnn Position 02
nnnnn Pulley
nnnnn -
nnnnn No. 1 piece
TAB. 1.0GROUP GEARMOTOR/ENCODER                                                                                               CODE
01 02
0304
1 736491 1 400.0002 - Three-phase gearmotor  0,18  KW
2 - 1 220.1105 - Pulley
3 - 1 120.0002 - Encoder joint
4 736404 1 310.8061.03 - Encoder 2500I/G 5VDC shaft 10 MM L.D.
Part Number Q.ty
GROUP GEARMOTOR/ENCODER                                                                                             CODE TAB. 1.A
Pos.
TAB. 2.0GROUP TROLLEY                                                                                                                       CODE
03 02 02 03
01
1 - 1 220.1101 - Support traverse HBA
2 - 2 220.1102 - Wheel support HBA
3 - 2 130.1402 - Group wheel HBA
Part Number Q.ty
GROUP TROLLEY CODE TAB. 2.A
Pos.
TAB. 3.0GROUP TIGHTENER CODE
01 03
05
02 04
1 - 1 250.0603 - Flask
2 - 1 220.1111 - Fixed plate tightener
3 - 2 220.1112 - Toothed plate for belt tightening
4 - 1 220.1113 - Belt movable tightener
5 - 1 220.1114 - Belt fixing plate
Part Number Q.ty
GROUP TIGHTENER CODE TAB. 3 .A
Pos.
TAB. 4.0GROUP SNUB PULLEY                                                                                                               CODE
0102
03
04
  1 - 1 220.1105 - Pulley
2 - 1 230.0605 - Key 6 x 6 x 28 UNI 6608
3 - 2 220.1107 - Lateral support
4 - 1 220.1108 - Base support
Part Nmber Q.ty
GROUP SNUB PULLEY CODE TAB. 4 .A
Pos.
Nordson - HBM
Z-AXIS  HBM
1 15.0
TITLE OF THE DOCUMENT : Operating and maintenance manual Z-AXIS   HBM
REV.
1.3
Page 1  to  215.0 DRAINING OF HARMFUL SUBSTANCES AND
DISMANTLING OF THE MACHINE
DRAINING OF HARMFUL SUBSTANCES
AND DISMANTLING OF THE MACHINE
15.0 2